CHANGE ORDER #1

TDIndustries

Excelience through Employas Qwnership

November 24, 2008

Mr. Paul Andress
Denton I1SD

Paul, as requested, we are providing our proposal for the following list of work for your
consideration, We have listed all items separately by schoo! for your use. These items
were generated from the various jobsite walks with DISD and the roofing manufacturer.

Denton High School

Rain bonnets over all roof flashings new and existing $0.00

New sealer in all pitch pans new and existing $0.00

Wrap ail new exposed ductwork as directed by roofing manufacturer $5,382
Paint ail new ductwork in the wood shop white $0.00

Remove all abandoned control wires and conduit $0.00

New condensate lines from RTU’s to proper drains with roof supports $15,000

I ol

Total $20,382
Strickland Middie School

1. Wrap all new exposed ductwork as directed by roofing manufacturer $2,691
Total $2,691

Calhoun Middle School

1. Wrap all new exposed ductwork as directed by roofing manufacturer $5,382
2. Run condensate drains from RTU's to proper drain with roof supports $15,000
Total $20,382

Thank you for this opportunity to be of service. Please call if you have any questions
972-888-9483

Sincerely, - .
TDIndus ;@/
¢ Roénnie C. Cox

Sr. Project Manager

13850 Diplomat Drive

#.0 Box 519060

Dallas, Texas 75381-9060
{(972) 888-5500

Page 1 of 3



Change Order W
TDIndustries

Excellence through Employee Ownership

Change . "’
Order #- One Date: 9-15-08
Cust Job Name: Fred Moore HS
N::":-mer Denton ISD

) Job #: NTS1029019
Customer X Increase
Contact: Paul Andress [] Decrease $14,478.00

CO before Sales Tax
CO Sales Tax $
Total CO with Sales Tax | $

Change Order Amount I $14,478.00

This is your authority to change the above contract in the following manner:
Change order is to cover the additional charge for the delay in the prOject start $
date.
$
Cost of additional crane charge for travel time. First trip. $ 1,450.00
Cost of additional crane charge for travel time. Second trip. $ 1,450.00
Truck and trailer to haul equipment to Denton. $ 664.00
Fork truck to unload and reload the equipment to haul to the job. $ 24500
Storage charges to store the equipment. $ 150.00
The difference between regular time and over time labor for working on $ 1,650.00
Saturday.
Working over 8 hours daily during the week to meet the scheduled completion $ 3,487.00
date.
Wrap all new exposed ductwork as directed by rocfing manufacturer $5,382.00
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
Authorized By (Customer Name): Z/Cz P [-{9-0 &
TDIndustries Project Manager: Bruce Lane Team Leader
Approval:
U1 BulletinBoardSystem\Forms\ChangeOrder.dot Rev. 01/01/01

Page 2 of 3



Change Order

NV
TDIndustries

Excellence through Employee Ownership

Change . .
Order #: One Date: 9-15-08

Job Name: Central Services Adm Building
Customer
Name: Denton ISD

Job #: NTS1020008
Customer X Increase
Contact: Paul Andress D Decrease <$4,097_00>

CO Sales Tax 5

Total CO with Sales Tax

Credit for one four-ton system not instalied under the orginal job.

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
5
3

) 7
éf//{ S— “-["l~08'

Authorized By (Customer Name): I

TDIndustries Project Manager: Bruce Lane

Team Leader
Approval:

U:iBulletinBoardSystem\Forms\ChangeOrder. dot

Rev. 01/01/01

Page 3 of 3



